
Exhibit C

Created On: 4/6/2020
Order From Expiration: 6/30/2020 Prepared By: Zach Garelik
Subscription Start Date: 2/1/2020 Email: zgarelik@opengov.com
Subscription End Date: 6/30/2025

    Customer Information
    Customer: Contact Name: Carolyn Hogg Billing Contact: Carolyn Hogg
    Bill To/Ship To: Email: chogg@alamedaca.gov Email: chogg@alamedaca.gov

Phone: 510-747-7495 Phone: 510-747-7495

    Order Details
    Billing Frequency: Annual Description: See Billing Table Below

    Payment Terms: Net Thirty (30) Days

SOFTWARE SERVICES: 
Start Date End Date Annual Term Annual Fee
2/1/2020 6/30/2020 Prorated $3,750.00 
7/1/2020 6/30/2025 5 $9,000.00 
6/11/2020 6/30/2020 Prorated $3,321.75 
7/1/2020 6/30/2025 5 $60,788.00 

Open Town Hall 11/1/2020 6/30/2021 Prorated $6,933.33 
Open Town Hall 7/1/2021 6/30/2025 4 $10,000.00 

7/1/2020 6/30/2025 5 $54,368.00 

Annual Subscription Total: $134,156.00
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES: 

Total

Professional Services Total: $56,880.00

Annual Term Billing Date Amount Due Total Amount
February 1, 2020 $7,071.75

Year 1 July 1, 2020 $181,036.00 $195,041.08 
November 1, 2020 $6,933.33

Year 2 July 1, 2021 $134,156.00 $134,156.00 
Year 3 July 1, 2022 $134,156.00 $134,156.00 
Year 4 July 1, 2023 $134,156.00 $134,156.00 
Year 5 July 1, 2024 $134,156.00 $134,156.00 

OpenGov, Inc. 

Signature: Signature:

Name: Name:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

OpenGov Inc. 955 Charter Street 
Redwood City, CA 94063
United States

Transparency and Story Builder

Welcome to OpenGov! Thanks for using our Software Services. This Order Form is entered into between OpenGov, Inc., with its principal place of business at 955 Charter Street, 
Redwood City, 94063 (“OpenGov”), and you, the entity identified above (“Customer”), as of the Subscription Start Date. This Order Form includes and incorporates the OpenGov 
Software Services Agreement dated December 7, 2018 provided that the parties agree to delete Section 10.1 of the Software Services Agreement, and the Statement of Work ("SOW") 
attached and incorporated herein. The Order Form, Software Services Agreement and SOW shall hereafter be referred to as the "Agreement". Unless otherwise specified above, fees for the 
Software Services and Professional Services shall be due and payable, in advance, on the Subscription Start Date. By signing this Agreement, Customer acknowledges that it has reviewed, 
and agrees to be legally bound by, the Agreement. 

City of Alameda, CA

City of Alameda CA

Transparency and Story Builder

Billing Table:

    Order Form Legal Terms

2263 Santa Clara Avenue, Room 220
Alameda, CA 94501
United States

Product / Service

Communications & Reporting Upgrade (Performance Measures, Enterprise Integration)
Communications & Reporting Upgrade (Performance Measures, Enterprise Integration)

Product / Service

Budgeting and Planning Upgrade (Budget Builder, Workforce Planning, Financial Integration)

Description
OpenGov Deployment — One Time Fee
Budgeting and Planning Upgrade

Product configuration and setup, training, and ongoing support to help organizations deploy and 
adopt the OpenGov solutions described in the attached SOW.


